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	Fact Sheet - Orissa

	Indicators
	 
	 
	 

	A -  General

	A.1
	Total Population (NHSRC Inhouse estimation for March 2008) 
	40686907
	 
	 

	A.2
	Eligible Couples ((NHSRC Inhouse estimation for March 2008) 
	8042239
	 
	 

	A.3
	TFR {Source: Registrar General of India (RGI), Ministry of Home Affairs., May 2009}
	2.4
	 
	 

	A.4
	MMR  ( per 100,000 live births){Source: Registrar General of India (RGI), Ministry of Home Affairs., May 2009}
	303
	 
	 

	A.5
	IMR (SRS Bulletin - Oct 2009)
	69
	 
	 

	A.6
	CBR ( per 1000 population)(SRS Bulletin - Oct 2009)
	21.4
	 
	 

	A.7
	CDR ( per 1000 population)(SRS Bulletin - Oct 2009)
	9.0
	 
	 

	A.8
	Sex Ratio ( per thousand males)(census 2001)
	953.00
	 
	 

	 
	B - Child Health
	HMIS - 2009-10
	Surveys
	Source

	B.1
	Expected Live Births
	              870,700 
	-
	NFHSIII

	B.2
	New born breastfed in less than 1 hr of birth against Expected Live Births
	39%
	54.3%
	NFHSIII

	B.3
	 Newborn weighed %  against Expected Live Births
	47%
	36.7%
	NFHSIII

	B.4
	   Newborn weighed less than 2.5 kgs % as percentage of B.3
	16%
	20.6%
	NFHSIII

	 
	C - Child Immunisation
	 
	 
	HMIS - 2009-10
	Surveys
	Source

	C.1
	Fully Immunised Children  % ( of Expected Live Births)
	87%
	52.0%
	NFHSIII

	C.2
	Children   given BCG %  ( of Expected Live Births)
	89%
	83.6%
	NFHSIII

	C.3
	Children   given 3 doses of OPV %  ( of Expected Live Births)
	89%
	65.1%
	NFHSIII

	C.4
	Children   given 3 doses of DPT %  ( of Expected Live Births)
	90%
	67.9%
	NFHSIII

	C.5
	Children  given Measles %  ( of Expected Live Births)
	88%
	66.5%
	NFHSIII

	 
	D - Maternal Health
	 
	 
	HMIS - 2009-10
	Surveys
	Source

	D.1
	Pregnant women registered for ANC% ( as percentage of expected pregnancies)
	88%
	_
	_

	D.2
	ANC registered in First Trimester %  ( as percentage of expected pregnancies)
	30%
	47.5%
	DLHSIII

	D.3
	 Antenatal Care 3 check ups %  ( as percentage of expected pregnancies)
	78%
	54.6%
	DLHSIII

	D.8
	Home Deliveries %  ( as percentage of expected deliveries)
	16%
	54.6%
	DLHSIII

	D.9
	Home Deliveries assisted by SBA %  ( as percentage of expected deliveries)
	4%
	12.2%
	DLHSIII

	D.10
	Institutional Deliveries %  ( as percentage of expected deliveries)
	54%
	44.3%
	DLHSIII

	D.11
	Post natal check up within 48 hrs of delivery %  ( as percentage ofreported deliveries)
	63%
	_
	_

	D.12
	Deliveries with post natal check up within two days and 14 days of birth %  ( as percentage ofreported deliveries)
	61%
	30.6%
	DLHSIII

















	Orissa-  Summary-Apr'09 to Mar'10

	ANC

	ANC Registration against Expected Pregnancies
	87%
	TT1 given to Pregnant women against ANC Registration
	88%

	3 ANC Check ups against ANC Reigtrations
	89%
	100 IFA Tablets given to Pregnant women against ANC Registration
	89%

	Deliveries

	Unreported Deliveries against Estimated Deliveries
	30.1%
	HOME Deliveries( SBA& Non SBA) against Estimated Deliveries
	16.0%

	Institutional Deliveries against Estimated Deliveries
	53.9%
	HOME Deliveries( SBA& Non SBA)  against Reported Deliveries
	22.9%

	Institutional Deliveries against Reported Deliveries
	77.1%
	C Section Deliveries against Institutional Deliveries( Pvt & Pub)
	4%

	Births & Neonates Care

	Live Births Reported against Estimated Live Births
	62%
	New borns weighed against Reported Live Births
	75%

	Still Births (Reported)
	             18,302 
	New borns weighed  less than 2.5 kgs against newborns weighed
	16%

	Sex Ratio at Birh
	                   934 
	New borns breastfed within one hr of Birth against Reported live Births
	63%

	Child Immunisation( 0 to 11 months)

	BCG given against Expected Live Births
	89%
	Measles given against Expected Live Births
	87%

	OPV3 given against Expected Live Births
	89%
	Fully Immunised Children against Expected Live Births
	86%

	DPT3 given against Expected Live Births
	90%
	 
	 

	Family Planning

	Family Planning Methods Users ( Sterilisations(Male &Female)+IUD+ Condom pieces/72 + OCP Cycles/13)
	           682,904 
	IUD Insertions against reported FP Methods
	20%

	 Sterilisation against reported FP Methods
	17%
	Condom Users against reported FP Methods
	37%

	 
	 
	OCP Users against reported FP Methods
	26%

	Other Services

	OPD
	     12,960,734 
	Major Operations
	               22,831 

	IPD
	           475,656 
	Minor Operations
	               51,389 










	Orissa- C sections & Complicated Deliveries Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 
	Institutional Deliveries (Public)
	Institutional  Deliveries (Pvt)

	
	           489,055 
	                 3,408 

	C Section
	              18,913 
	                 1,117 

	C Section%
	4%
	33%

	Complicated Pregnacies  attended
	              15,692 
	                    438 

	Complicated Pregnacies  attended %
	3%
	13%







	Orissa- Complicated Pregnancies & Deliveries Treated - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Reported Deliveries
	Reported ANC Reigtration

	                                                                      639,097 
	                                                              846,526 

	Complicated Pregnancies attended
	Complicated Pregnancies Rate
	C - Section Deliveries
	PNC Maternal Complications
	Abortions
	Still Births

	
	
	
	
	
	

	                             16,130 
	2%
	                    20,030 
	                   6,964 
	          14,985 
	            18,302 

	Complicated Deliveries Treated with
	No Of Eclampsia cases Treated
	No Of severe anemia cases treated

	IV Antibiotics
	IV antihypertensive/Magsulph injection
	IV Oxytocis
	Blood Transfusion 
	
	

	                   25,905 
	                 4,004 
	             25,234 
	                   2,183 
	            2,490 
	            11,804 




















	Orissa - Births - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Live Birth - Males
	Live Birth - females
	Live Birth - Total
	Sex Ratio at birth
	Still Birth
	Abortion( Induced/Spontaneous

	                   285,253 
	                 266,306 
	             551,559 
	                  934 
	                 18,302 
	          14,985 











	Orissa- Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Total Abortions
	Abortion Rate

	42,262
	4.3%






	Orissa- Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Total OPD
	Total RTI/STI cases

	12,960,734
	172,104




	Orissa-Sterilisations - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 
	Reported
	%age of Reported Sterilisation

	Total Sterilisation
	          118,531 
	-

	NSV
	               6,500 
	5%

	Laproscopic
	            36,860 
	31%

	MiniLap
	            70,303 
	59%

	Post Partum
	               4,868 
	4%

	Male Sterilisation
	               6,500 
	5%

	Female Sterilisation
	          112,031 
	95%










	Orissa-FP Methods - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 
	Reported
	%age of All Reported FP Methods

	Total Reported FP Methodd (All types) Users
	          682,904 
	-

	Sterilisations
	          118,531 
	17%

	IUD
	          137,230 
	20%

	Condom Users
	          250,701 
	37%

	OCP Users
	          176,442 
	26%

	Limiting Methods
	          118,531 
	17%

	Spacing Methods
	          564,373 
	83%




	Orissa- Service Delivery - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 Operation major (General and spinal anaesthesia) 
	 Operation minor (No or local anaesthesia) 
	 AYUSH 
	 Dental Procedures 
	 Adolescent counselling services 
	Total OPD
	Total IPD

	          22,831 
	          51,389 
	  1,217,008 
	       11,812 
	       18,956 
	    12,960,734 
	   475,656 

	  Operation major (General and spinal anaesthesia) as %ge of OPD 
	 Operation minor (No or local anaesthesia)as %ge of OPD 
	 AYUSH as %ge of OPD 
	 Dental Procedures as %ge of OPD 
	 Adolescent counselling services as %ge of OPD 
	IPD as percentage of OPD
	 

	0.2%
	0.4%
	9.4%
	0.1%
	0.1%
	4%
	 



	Orissa- Lab Services - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	 Total OPD
	Total HB tested
	Total HIV Tested
	Total Population
	 

	         12,960,734 
	           197,181 
	           27,935 
	       41,284,936 
	

	HB test conducted as %age of OPD
	HB<7gm  as %age of HB tested
	HIV test conducted as %age of OPD
	HIV positive  as %age of HIV tested
	Blood Smear Examined as % of Population

	1.5%
	9.0%
	0.2%
	7.2%
	5.9%




	Orissa- Childhood Disease - Vaccine Preventable -Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Diphtheria                         
	Pertussis                            
	Tetanus Neonatorum
	Tetanus others
	Polio
	Measles

	883
	1187
	958
	66
	231
	4115

	 Orissa-Childhood Disease - Others - Apr'09 to Mar'10 
	
	
	 

	 Diarrhoea and dehydration 
	 Malaria 
	 Number admitted with Respiratory Infections 
	
	
	 

	               313,073 
	           268,903 
	         120,079 
	 
	 
	 




	Orissa- Infant & Child Deaths - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Infant Deaths within 24 hrs of birth
	Infant Deaths between 24hrs & under 1 week
	Infant Deaths between 1 week & under 1 month
	Child Deaths between 1 month & under 1 year
	Child Deaths between 1yr under 5years
	Total Deaths

	1115
	4570
	3013
	4048
	3309
	16055





	Orissa- Causes of Infant & Child Deaths - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Sepsis
	Asphyxia
	LBW

	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total
	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total
	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total

	219
	234
	453
	733
	261
	994
	1984
	1020
	3004

	Pneumonia
	Diarrhoea
	Fever related

	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total

	828
	372
	1200
	53
	61
	114
	368
	558
	926

	Others
	Measles
	Others

	Up to 1 Weeks of Birth
	Between 1 week & 4 weeks of birth
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total
	Between 1 month and 11 months
	Between 1 year & 5 years
	Total

	1634
	1498
	3132
	21
	19
	40
	2778
	2299
	5077



	Orissa- Maternal Deaths & Causes - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Abortion
	Obstructed/prolonged labour
	Severe hypertesnion/fits

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total

	0
	11
	11
	0
	24
	24
	0
	50
	50

	Bleeding
	High Fever
	Other Causes

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Total

	0
	83
	83
	0
	36
	36
	0
	135
	135






	Orissa-Causes  of Deaths in 6 to 55yrs age group  - Apr'09 to Mar'10

	Diarrhoel Diseases
	Tuberculosis
	Respiratory Diseases( Other than TB)

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total

	241
	171
	52
	464
	31
	538
	81
	650
	367
	461
	135
	963

	Malaria
	Other fever Related
	HIV/Aids

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total

	81
	321
	14
	416
	416
	1306
	164
	1886
	13
	114
	11
	138

	Heart Disease/Hypertenion related
	Neurological Disease including strokes
	Trauma/Accidents/ Burn Cases

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total

	156
	2470
	470
	3096
	46
	712
	175
	933
	85
	482
	29
	596

	Suicide
	Animal Bites & Stings
	
	
	
	

	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	6-14 yrs
	15-55 yrs.
	Above 55yrs
	Total
	
	
	
	

	26
	265
	8
	299
	56
	211
	36
	303
	
	
	
	













Orissa-  Home ( SBA 	&	 Non SBA) 	&	 Institutional Deliveries against Reported Deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Home SBA %	Home Non SBA%	Institutional %	6.2530414006011822E-2	0.16690893557629019	0.77056065041769872	

Orissa- C-Section, Complicated 	&	 Normal  Deliveries  against  Reported Institutional Deliveries ( Pvt. 	&	 Public) Apr'09 to Mar'10	
C- section %	Complicated Pregnacies  attended %	Normal deliveries %	4.0673106405963465E-2	3.2753729721826816E-2	0.92657316387220778	

Orissa- Stay duration as percentage of Reported Institutional Deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Stay for less than 48 hrs after delivery	Stay for more than 48 hrs after delivery	0.60309985584443593	0.39690014415556596	

Orissa -JSY  Paid to Mothers  as % of reported deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Home 	Institutional (Public)	Institutional (Pvt)	0.12287054844033457	0.77670814121111165	59.630575117370988	



Orissa-ANC Services - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Expected Pregnancies - Apr'09 to Mar'10	Total ANC Registration	 ANC Registration within first trimester	ANC registration for JSY	3 ANC check ups	TT1	TT2 or Booster	 100 IFA tablets given	971847.39344000001	846526	288943	643638	754364	745543	819032	756766	


HMIS Data(09-10) Comparison with Survey data -  ANC Services

HMIS 	
ANC registered in First Trimester %	 Antenatal Care 3 check ups % 	0.29891525370292388	0.77973956496560959	DLHSIII	ANC registered in First Trimester %	 Antenatal Care 3 check ups % 	0.47500000000000003	0.54600000000000004	
Orissa- Complications Reflecting Quality of ANC against Reported ANC Registration- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Hypertensive cases detected at institution	 Eclampsia cases managed during delivery	ANC women having Hb level	<	11 	ANC women having severe anaemia (Hb	<	7) treated at institution	2.7280910450476523E-2	2.9414335767596095E-3	0.1127266026087801	1.3944048971915807E-2	



Orissa- Post Natal Check up against Reported deliveries -Apr'09 to Mar'10	
PNC within 48 hours after deliveries	PNC between 48 hours and 14 days of Deliveries	0.63217320688408973	0.6065120005257415	



Orissa-Births - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
 Estimated Live Births - Apr'09 to Mar'10	Reported Live Birth - Apr'09 to Mar'10	Newborns weighed at birth	Number of Newborns having weight less than 2.5 kg	Newborns breast fed within 1 hour	883497.63040000002	551559	415755	66496	348250	


HMIS Data(09-10) Comparison with Survey data -  New Born Care

HMIS 	
New born breastfed in less than 1 hr of birth %	 Newborn weighed %	 Newborn weighed less than 2.5 kgs %	0.39394633619914238	0.47172400335581205	0.15992744625423033	NFHSIII	New born breastfed in less than 1 hr of birth %	 Newborn weighed %	 Newborn weighed less than 2.5 kgs %	0.54300000000000004	0.3670000000000001	0.20600000000000002	
Orissa-Immunisation ( 0 to 11mnths) Against Estimated Live Births- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
BCG %	DPT3%	OPV3%	Measles %	Fully Immunised %	0.88739457019827261	0.90050043443783745	0.8851319721660682	0.87481728688969262	0.86286479303272612	


HMIS Data(09-10) Comparison with Survey data -  Child Immunisation  

HMIS 	
Fully Immunised %	BCG %	OPV3%	DPT3%	Measles %	0.86742754678387468	0.89177922317262925	0.88866908122758625	0.9041118318158613	0.87930305184729574	NFHSIII	Fully Immunised %	BCG %	OPV3%	DPT3%	Measles %	0.52	0.83600000000000008	0.65100000000000013	0.67900000000000016	0.66500000000000015	
Orissa-Immunisation ( 0 to 11mnths) Against Reported Live Births- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
BCG %	DPT3%	OPV3%	Measles %	Fully Immunised %	1.4214453938744505	1.4424386149079238	1.4178211215844514	1.401298863766161	1.3821531332096841	



Orissa-Immunisation Sessions- Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Immunisation sessions planned	Immunisation sessions Held	Sessions where ASHAs were present	317322	310396	276560	



Orissa-Abortions - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
MTP less than 12 weeks	MTP more  than 12 weeks	Abortion (spontaneous/induced)	0.60169892574890005	4.3727225403435724E-2	0.35457384884766524	

Orissa- Infant 	&	 Child Deaths against Reported Infant  	&	 Child Deaths  - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Infant Deaths within 24 hrs of birth	Infant Deaths between 24hrs 	&	 under 1 week	Infant Deaths between 1 week 	&	 under 1 month	Child Deaths between 1 month 	&	 under 1 year	Child Deaths between 1yr under 5years	6.9448769853628314E-2	0.28464652756150727	0.18766739333540997	0.2521332918094053	0.20610401744004983	

Orissa- Maternal Deaths 	&	 Causes against Total reported cauases of Maternal Deaths - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Other Causes	High fever	Abortion	Obstructed/prolonged labour	Severe hypertesnion/fits	Bleeding	0.39823008849557534	0.10619469026548699	3.2448377581121089E-2	7.0796460176991344E-2	0.14749262536873156	0.24483775811209477	

Orissa-  Causes  of Deaths in 6 to 55yrs age group for Reported Deaths - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Diarrhoel Diseases	Tuberculosis	Respiratory diseases( other than TB)	Malaria	Other fever related	HIV/Aids	Heart Diseases/ Hypertension Related	Neurological cases including Strokes	Trauma/Accidents/Burn Cases	Suicide	Animal Bites 	&	 Stings	4.7619047619047623E-2	6.6707717569786537E-2	9.8830049261083963E-2	4.2692939244663497E-2	0.19355500821018062	1.416256157635468E-2	0.31773399014778331	9.5751231527093708E-2	6.1165845648604208E-2	3.0685550082101838E-2	3.1096059113300493E-2	

Orissa-  Home ( SBA 	&	 Non SBA) 	&	 Institutional Deliveries against Expected Deliveries - Apr'09 to Mar'10	
Home SBA %	Home Non SBA%	Institutional %	Unreported Deliveries %	4.3724232904742123E-2	0.11671064855445645	0.53881257435547814	0.30075254418532349	
HMIS Data(09-10) Comparison with Survey data -  Deliveries

HMIS 	
Home Deliveries % 	Home Deliveries assisted by SBA % 	Institutional Deliveries % 	0.1593125283236948	4.3748524318103388E-2	0.54247681666636693	DLHSIII	Home Deliveries % 	Home Deliveries assisted by SBA % 	Institutional Deliveries % 	0.54600000000000004	0.12200000000000001	0.443	12Page | 12
